

PRAIRIE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY SOCIETY



2024/2025 FEE SCHEDULE

Parent 1/Guardian Last Name First Name Middle Initial Parent 2 / Guardian Last Name First Name Middle Initial				
Box Number City	Province/State	Country Pos	tal/Zip Code	
			, _F	
() ()	Number Call Phon	o Number amail		
Home Phone Number Work Phone Number Cell Phone Number email Society Fee for students: \$750.00 for first student, \$600.00 for the second student, (Grades 1-12) \$425.00 for third student, \$0.00 for any additional students				
Full name of student (list in order	of oldest to youngest)	School Grade	Г	
Last Name	First Name	2024/2025	Fees	
1			\$ 750.00	
2			\$ 600.00	
3			\$ 425.00	
4			\$ 0.00	
5			\$ 0.00	
Kindergarten Registration:	Student 1 Name:		\$ 375.00	
\$375.00	Student 2 Name:		\$ 375.00	
		Society Fee Sub-total	\$	
Minus 5% Discount on Society F		ot 3, 2024 (E-TRANSFER, CASH OR CHEQUE ONLY)	\$	
		fter September 15, 2024	\$	
Residence Fees: \$15,750.00	Student 1 Name:		\$	
(includes \$250 damage deposit)	Student 2 Name:		\$	
Free Will Donation - Tax receipt will be issued \$				
Total Due \$				
Please make all cheques payable to "Prairie Christian Academy Society, or e-transfer pca.society@ghsd75.ca Email as above (or mail this form along with payment to: Box 1756, Three Hills, Alberta TOM 2A0)				
Payment Plan Options: Please ✓one of the following: Full Payment Plan: Pay total due by September 3, 2024. If paid by e-transfer pca.society@ghsd75.ca, cash or cheque a 5% discount is awarded on Society Fees Society Plan: Payment over eight (8) months, September 1, 2024 to April 1, 2025, by eight equal post-dated cheques, electronic funds transfers or credit card payments. Authorization form attached. Dorm Plan: Payment of \$3,000 must be made before August 31, 2024. The remainder may be paid in eight equal post-dated cheques, electronic funds transfers or credit card payments, dated September 1, 2024 to April 1, 2025. Authorization form attached. Refund Policy − Residence and Society Fees are refundable on a prorated basis according to the number of weeks the student has spent in school or the dorm, less a \$250 admin. fee for Society, or a \$750 admin. fee for the dorm. I agree to pay the Fees for the 2024-2025 school year, according to the plan indicated above.				
	Signature of F	arent 2/Guardian	Date	

Questions? Contact Christy Wideman at 403-443-6216 or email pca.society@ghsd75.ca Note: A 2% penalty will be charged if financial arrangements have not been made by Sept. 15, 2024.

Credit Card Authorization

authorize the Prairie Christian Academy Soci for the amount agreed upon for the purpose inc	i ety to charge my o	· , ,	O ,
Name		Phone #	
Mailing Address			
City, Province & Postal Code			
Start Date: End Date:		_ Transfer amount: _	
Credit Card Information			
Please Check the appropriate box:	lastercard	□Visa	
Credit Card Number:	Expiry CVC: Date:	Signature:	

Payor Rights

I understand that I may cancel or change this authorization at any time by notifying the Society in writing at least 7 days before the next credit card charge is schedule to be processed.

You have certain rights and recourse should any credit card charge not comply with this agreement. You have the right to receive reimbursement for any credit card charge that is not consistent with this agreement. To obtain more information on your recourse rights, contact your financial institution or visit www.cdnpay.ca

Prairie Christian Academy Society PO Box 1756, Three Hills AB T0M 2A0

Phone: 403-443-4220 E-mail: pca.society@ghsd75.ca

Electronic Funds Transfer Authorization

I agree to pay the Society fees for the 2024-2025 school year, along with any previous balance owing, and authorize the **Prairie Christian Academy Society** to draw on my bank account, on the 5th or on the 20th of the month or on the next business day, for the purpose indicated above.

Name		Phone #
Mailing Address		
City, Province & Postal	Code	
Start Date:	End Date:	Transfer amount:
Signature:		Date:
Banking Information		
For pre-authorized pa	ayments from a checking account,	please attach a blank check marked "void"
For pre-authorized pa	ayments from a savings account, p	please have your bank fill out the information below:
Name of Financial Institut		
Branch Name & Address:		
Account Number:		
	cancel or change this authoriz next debit is schedule to be pr	cation at any time by notifying the Society in writing at occessed.
to receive reimbursem	nent for any debit that is not	t not comply with this agreement. You have the right consistent with this agreement. To obtain more notal institution or visit www.cdnpay.ca
FOR OFFICE USE ON		
	Family Account ID	



PRAIRIE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY SOCIETY

PCA Society Membership (One Time Submission) Applicant Information Name(s): Address: Phone Numbers: Names of Children attending PCA: Prairie Christian Academy is operated by Prairie Christian Academy Society, in conjunction with Golden Hills School District, as an alternative Protestant Christian School. Therefore, membership in the Society shall be limited to Protestant Christian believers who express agreement with the Statement of Faith as outlined in the Society's bylaws, who support the Objects of the Society, whose application for admission as a member has received approval of the Board of Directors of the Society and who are Parents of Students who are duly enrolled in the Society's School and whose enrollment fees are not in arrears. Membership fees and dues shall be as directed by the Board of Directors, and subject to annual renewal. Any member may withdraw from the Society by delivering to the Society a written resignation and lodging a copy of the same with the secretary of the Society. Members of the Society shall remain in good standing for as long as they wish to retain membership and they continue to meet the eligibility requirements. A membership in the Society is not transferable. A member has the following rights and privileges: 1. Any member in good standing has the right to vote at any meeting of the Society, in person, not by proxy. 2. Any members may be expelled for any cause which the Society may deem reasonable upon a threefourths vote of all members in good standing present at a properly called meeting of the Society. 3. Any member in good standing may accept nomination for elected position in the Society. 4. Membership of parents or guardians does not guarantee admission of children to PCA. 5. Any member of the Society may inspect the register of members at the Society office. 6. Any member of the Society may request copies of the bylaws, registrar of members or audited financial statements of the Society. 7. Any member of the Society may, on giving reasonable notice, inspect the financial records of the 8. No member of the Society is, in his individual capacity, liable for a debt or liability of the Society. Applicant's Signature Date Spouse's Signature Date PCA BOARD OF DIRECTOR APPROVAL Approved Comments:

Reiected